900233029 09/07/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Malibu Dream Girl, Inc.		08/16/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malibu Design Group
Street Address:	5445 Jillson Street
City:	Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Malibu Design Group	
Street Address:	5445 Jillson Street	
City:	Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85496385	MDG
Serial Number:	85484933	SMOOTHIES
Serial Number:	85496357	MALIBU DESIGN GROUP
Serial Number:	85064512	SLENDER TOUCH
Serial Number:	85008664	SHAPETEX
Serial Number:	78557216	HULA HONEY
Serial Number:	78860471	SOLANA BAY
Serial Number:	78860469	AQUA DIVA
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0729

OP \$565 00

Serial Number:	78755871	TIDAL BAY
Serial Number:	78754727	HULA STAR
Serial Number:	78170421	SINCE
Serial Number:	77950486	AQUA COUTURE
Serial Number:	77567947	TROPICAL HONEY
Serial Number:	77529925	PALAGE
Serial Number:	77284003	GOSSIP GIRL
Serial Number:	77438543	SWEET ESCAPE
Serial Number:	77383557	SUMMER CRUSH
Serial Number:	77251179	BEACH DIVA
Serial Number:	77198343	SURF FLIRT
Serial Number:	77148917	FRESHWATER
Serial Number:	76297588	OCEAN DREAM
Serial Number:	75546943	MALIBU DREAM GIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 213 896 24

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213 896 2586

Email: ptdocketing@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theresa W. Middlebrook
Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122251-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa W. Middlebrook, Consel of record
Signature:	/twm/
Date:	09/07/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Malibu name change#page1.tif source=Malibu name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0730

A0731748

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

AUG 1 6 2012

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Malibu Dream Girl, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - "The name of this corporation is Malibu Design Group."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 500. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: August 14, 2012

Henry Fan, President

Mary K. Chung, Secretary

Cal. Corp. No. 1138195

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0731



I hereby earlify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 2 8 2012

Date:___

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 09/07/2012